
Table 2 
World Cotton Supply, Use, and Trade 

2000/01 - 2005/06 (Season Beginning August 1) 
(1,000 480 Lb. Bales) 

Percent2005/06 2004/05 
change 2002/03 2000/01 2001/02 Estimate Forecast 2003/04 

Production 
World 
China; Peoples Republic of 
United States 
India 
Pakistan 
Brazil 
Turkey 
Uzbekistan; Republic of 

Other 
Use 

88,850 
20,300 
17,188 
10,931 

8,200 
4,312 
3,600 
4,400 

19,919 

98,751 
24,400 
20,303 
12,300 
8,300 
3,519 
3,975 
4,900 

21,054 

88,251 
22,600 
17,209 
10,600 
7,800 
3,890 
4,179 
4,600 

17,373 

95,262 
22,300 
18,255 
14,000 

7,750 
6,015 
4,100 
4,100 

18,742 

120,377 
29,000 
23,251 
19,000 
11,300 
5,900 
4,150 
5,200 

22,576 

113,751 
26,200 
23,719 
18,600 
9,750 
4,500 
3,550 
5,600 

21,832 

-5.5% 
-9.7% 
2.0% 

-2.1% 
-13.7% 
-23.7% 
-14.5% 

7.7% 
7.9% 

World 
China; Peoples Republic of 
India 
Pakistan 
United States 
Turkey 
Brazil 
Indonesia 

Other 
Imports 

92,164 
23,500 
13,544 

8,100 
8,862 
5,167 
4,200 
2,450 

26,341 

94,318 
26,250 
13,275 
8,500 
7,696 
6,150 
3,800 
2,300 

26,347 

98,307 
29,900 
13,300 

9,400 
7,273 
6,300 
3,600 
2,250 

26,284 

98,080 
32,000 
13,500 

9,600 
6,221 
6,200 
3,950 
2,150 

24,459 

108,647 
38,500 
14,800 
10,750 
6,693 
7,000 
4,200 
2,250 

24,454 

116,794 
45,000 
16,750 
11,750 
5,900 
7,050 
4,000 
2,300 

24,044 

7.5% 
16.9% 
13.2% 

9.3% 
-11.8% 

0.7% 
-4.8% 
2.2% 

-6.9% 

World 
China; Peoples Republic of 
Turkey 
Indonesia 
Pakistan 
Thailand 
Bangladesh 
Russian Federation 

Other 
Exports 

26,213 
230 

1,758 
2,650 

450 
1,573 
1,000 
1,650 

16,902 

29,463 
449 

2,977 
2,356 
1,000 
1,882 
1,200 
1,800 

17,799 

30,114 
3,127 
2,265 
2,228 

850 
1,945 
1,600 
1,650 

16,449 

33,900 
8,832 
2,370 
2,150 
1,850 
1,678 
1,540 
1,475 

14,005 

33,133 
6,385 
3,409 
2,400 
1,700 
2,282 
1,700 
1,450 

13,807 

42,406 
17,000 

3,500 
2,300 
1,700 
2,050 
1,750 
1,500 

12,606 

28.0% 
166.2% 

2.7% 
-4.2% 
0.0% 

-10.2% 
2.9% 
3.4% 

-14.9% 

World 
United States 
Uzbekistan; Republic of 
Australia 
Greece 
Brazil 
Burkina 
India 

Other 
Ending Stocks 

26,395 
6,740 
3,450 
3,903 
1,424 

315 
520 
94 

9,949 

29,008 
11,000 
3,500 
3,130 
1,000 

674 
650 

60 
8,994 

30,320 
11,900 
3,400 
2,655 
1,150 

489 
725 
56 

9,945 

33,245 
13,758 

3,100 
2,157 
1,225 

964 
950 
700 

10,391 

34,695 
14,409 
3,950 
2,002 
1,150 
1,557 

975 
700 

9,952 

41,845 
16,400 
4,450 
3,050 
1,550 
2,000 
1,350 
1,800 

11,245 

20.6% 
13.8% 
12.7% 
52.3% 
34.8% 
28.5% 
38.5% 

157.1% 
4.5% 

World 48,074 53,743 44,235 42,867 54,116 52,929 -2.2% 
China; Peoples Republic of 19,766 18,948 14,999 14,958 13,063 12,538 -4.0% 
Brazil 2,968 2,416 2,880 4,626 5,081 3,881 -23.6% 
India 3,773 5,126 3,586 4,186 8,486 9,336 10.0% 
United States 6,000 7,448 5,385 3,506 5,538 7,000 26.4% 
Pakistan 2,646 3,261 2,255 2,030 3,880 3,205 -17.4% 
Uzbekistan; Republic of 668 918 1,018 923 1,298 1,548 19.3% 
Australia 2,089 2,276 1,301 894 1,953 1,568 -19.7% 

Other 10,164 13,350 12,811 11,744 14,817 13,853 -8.3% 
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